RUSHVILLE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting to be held at the Rushville City Hall 111 E. Washington St., Rushville, IL August 21, 2023, at 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call & Call to Order
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Public Comments (limited to 5 minutes per person 30 minutes per topic)
- 5. Consent Agenda

All items on the Consent Agenda are considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council Member so requests, in which event, the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered as the first item after approval of the Consent Agenda.

- a. Approve the Minutes of the Regular Meeting held August 7, 2023
- b. Approve the Minutes of the Public Buildings Committee Meeting held August 15, 2023
- c. Approve "Claims for Council Approval Dated 08/21/23" & Accept Monthly Reports
- d. Approve Hiring Austin Myers as Full-Time Police Officer
- 6. Items to be Removed from Consent Agenda If Applicable
- 7. Discuss & Consider Approving RED Grant for the Schuyler Penney Event Venue
- 8. Discuss & Consider Accepting Bid for Irrigation System at the Golf Course
- 9. Council Member & Officials' Reports
- 10. Adjourn

Posted at the Rushville City Hall on Thursday, August 17, 2023, at 12:50 p.m.